Welcome to our KECHG AFS Prize Draw

A great way for you to support the AFS to benefit the girls at school, while also having the chance to win a prize. Here's how it works...

Complete and sign the membership form and set up a regular payment / standing order for a minimum of £1 a month (or £12 annually) or pay by cheque.

Each randomly allocated membership number costs £1 per month and enters you into the draw. The draw will take place at the end of each term (three times per year). Up to four numbers can be purchased per household.

All participants must be over 18.

The name of the winners of each prize draw will be published in the Chronicle Newsletter

The prize money will be 40% of the membership fee taken that term. The remaining 60% goes to the school to help fund equipment, resources and opportunities for pupils.

The more participants involved, the more money we can raise and the larger the cash prize, so please encourage your friends and family to sign up too.

Any queries, please contact Katherine Brown, Prize Draw Officer by email afs@kechg.org.uk

Join our Prize Draw today and you could be our next winner!

To join please complete the form overleaf and return it to the AFS via the school office or by sending a scan/photo of the form via email to afs@kechg.org.uk. Payment is by monthly or annual standing order or by annual cheque. Once we have processed your form, we will allocate your numbers and enter them into the draw each term.

Your data - how and why we use it and how we keep it safe

The KECHG Prize Draw application form requires you to give the AFS some of your personal details. The AFS adheres to the GDPR law, which means we only use your data for stated purposes and keep it safe. You can ask us to delete the data that we hold about you at any time.

We ask you for your home address so that we can send you a prize cheque by post should your number(s) be drawn; your email address in case we need to contact you; the name of your bank account in case this differs from your own name (needed to link monies received with your name). This data is password protected and held on a secure server, which is separate from the school, and not used for any other purposes. The original form will be shredded.

The AFS prize draw is registered with Birmingham City Council as a small society lottery – Registration number 164669, Promoter Ebru Tenekeci, c/o King Edward VI Camp Hill School for Girls.

Please read the full Prize Draw rules, which can be found on our website <u>www.kechg.org.uk/our-school/afs</u>

If you need to change any of your details, for example change of address, or have any queries or concerns, please contact us by emailing afs@kechg.org.uk

Thank you for supporting the school

Application form overleaf

King Edward VI Camp Hill for Girls AFS Prize Draw

Application Form

Please send an email (subject FAO Prize Draw Officer) to afs@kechg.org.uk with scan/photo of completed form attached or return this form to the school office in an envelope with a cheque enclosed and marked FAO AFS Prize Draw Officer.

NAME:

ADDRESS:

 POSTCODE

EMAIL

CONTACT TELEPHONE NUMBER

DATE OF BIRTH/...../...../

I consent to the KECHG AFS holding my data securely for the purposes of administrating the AFS Prize Draw. If I want my data to be deleted at any time, I can email <u>afs@kechg.org.uk</u> but this will also result in leaving the prize draw.

Signed Date.....

PAYMENT BY INTERNET BANKING / STANDING ORDER

I am setting up a regular faster payment / standing order from my bank account.

NAME OF ACCOUNT: to be paid into the AFS bank account using the following details

Bank Account name: A OF K E VI CAMP HILL SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

Bank Account Type: Business (with Lloyds Bank PLC)

Sort Code: 30-94-74 Account No: 00053076

I am purchasing number(s) in the KECHG Prize Draw @ £1 per month each or @ £12 per annum each (max four entries per household).

I am making monthly/annual (please delete as appropriate) payments of £ commencing on the(day) of(month) 20...... (year) until I no longer wish to do so.

PAYMENT BY ANNUAL CHEQUE

I enclosed a cheque, made payable to Association of Friends of King Edward VI Camp Hill School For Girls.

I am purchasing number(s) in the KECHG Prize Draw @ £12 per annum each (max four entries per household).

I will make annual payment of £..... by cheque until I no longer wish to do so

If you have any queries or if you need any help setting up the Regular Payment / Standing Order, please contact Katherine Brown, Prize Draw Officer by email afs@kechg.org.uk